Agenda City of Coatesville Special Meeting – 1 City Hall Place, Coatesville, PA Council Chambers Thursday, July 13, 2023

Executive Session Salute to Flag Call to Order



6:00 pm 7:00 pm

An Executive Session was held earlier this evening to discuss personnel, real estate and legal matters.

- 1 Presentations
 - 1.1 Public Affairs Update
- 2 Discussion Items
- 3 Citizens Hearings Regular Action Items Only (3 Minutes)
- 4 Regular Action Items
 - 4.1 Receive and consider a motion to appoint 1st ward City Council Member
 - 4.2 Receive and consider a motion to appoint 2^{nd} ward City Council Member
 - 4.3 Receive and consider a motion for first reading and authorization to advertise an ordinance authorizing the City of Coatesville to purchase UPI Np. 16-4-4.1B located in the City of Coatesville, Chester County, Pennsylvania form Chester County Tax Claim Bureau through the Repository List, for the purpose of repairing the stormwater basin contained thereon, for a sale price not to exceed om thousand two hundred dollars (\$1,200).
 - 4.4 Receive and consider a motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Coatesville, Chester County, Pennsylvania authorizing submission of a MultiModal Transportation Fund Program Grant application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.
- 5 Reports
 - 5.1 Solicitor
 - 5.2 City Manager
 - 5.3 Assistant City Manager
 - 5.4 Police Department
- 6 Citizens Hearings Non-Agenda Items Only (3 Minutes) Residents/Tax Payer/Property Owner
- 7 Special Events
- 8 Council Comments
- 9 Adjournment